C31
CBB21 series
金属化聚丙烯膜电容器（浸溃型）
Metallized polypropylene film capacitor(dipped)
·外形图Outline Drawing
Forming Lead Shapes
I II III IV
炉 5i 门j ＂

■ 18位产品代码如下：
The 18 digits part number is formed as follow:
Part number system
9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 6 7 8
＿
＿
3 4
1
．
．
1 2
第1~3位
第4~5位
第6~8位
第9位
第10位
第11位
第12~15位
第16~18位
■ Table 1
型号代码
C31= CBB21
直流额定电压
2A=100V 2E=250V 2G=400V
2J=630V 3A=1 OOOV 3B=1 250V
标称容量
举例 103=10x 103pF=0.01µF
容蛋偏差
J＝土5%,K＝土10%,M＝土20%
引线脚距P
3=7.5mm 4=10.0mm 5=12.5mm 6=15.0mm
8=20.0mm 9=22.5mm A=25.0mm C=30.0mm
内部特征码
S=II型
引线加工和包装代码
内部特征码
Digit 1 to 3
Digit 4 to 5
Digit 6 to 8
Digit 9
Digit 10
Digit 11
Series code
C31= CBB21
D.C. rated voltage
2A=100V 2E=250V 2G=400V
2J=630V 3A=1 OOOV 3B=1 250V
Rated capacitance value
For example: 103=10 x 103pF=0.01µF
Capacitance tolerance
J＝土5%,K＝土10%,M＝土20%
Pitch
3=7.5mm 4=10.0mm 5=12.5mm 6=15.0mm
8=20.0mm 9=22.5mm A=25.0mm C=30.0mm
Internal use
S= Pattern II
引线加工和包装代码
Digit 12 to 15 Lead form and packaging code
Digit 16 to 18 Internal use
lead form and packaging code
第 12 位 Digit 12 第 13 位 Digit 13 第 14 位 Digit 14 第 15 位 Digit 15
代码 说明 代码 说明 代码 说明 代码 说明
Code explanation Code explanation Code explanation Code explanation
A 弹带包装 3 F=7.5mm 1 表示弯脚 A 产品在连续的两个载带孔之间
ammo-pack 4 F=10.0mm kinked each cap. between two consecutive holes
6 F=15.0mm P3=12.7mm,H=20.0mm (For pitch=7.5mm)
E P3=25.4mm,H=20 0mm (For pitch=10.0/15.0mm)
(Detail parameter refer to pag 18)
F 引线成型 4 F=10.0mm 。 B=4.5mm 。 B 的长度偏差土 0.5mm
lead kinked 6 F=15.0mm (the length B Length tolerance 士 0.5mm
7 F=17.5mm of B)
8 F=20.0mm
F=22.5mm